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County

Total Re-
imbursable

(None)
Brazos
Broward
Collier
Indian River
Lee

Leon

Los Angeles
Manatee
Miami-Dade
Monroe
Palm Beach
Saint Lucie

Total

6

3

325

17

469

25

851

300

10

551

Volunteer

Programs

0

0

Health Fair /
Special Event

1

0

41

23

188

34

288

0 1 0 0 0 600 600
3 0 0 0 0 300 300
6 21 0 735 690 20432 21857
1 21 0 0 90 3704 3794
0 0 0 0 0 25 25

0 0 0 0 0 35 35

0 0 0 0 0 100 100
0 0 0 0 0 100 100
0 0 0 0 0 25 25

55 41 80 3553 2960 35372 41965
1 1 0 0 0 125 125
2 16 0 300 50 6050 6400
1 0 0 0 0 2 2

69 101 80 4588 3790 66870 75328

Publicity/

6

0

40

Media ltems
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Program Activities

# %
Public Programs (Total) 551
In County 234 42.47
Out of County 317 57.53
# %
Health Fair/Special Events (Total) 288
In County 188 65.28
Out of County 100 34.72
# %
Professional Programs (Total) 69
In County @ Host HCF 0 0.00
In County 55 79.71
Out of County 14 20.29
# %
Fulfilled (Total) 948
Fulfilled 253 26.69
Fulfilled with Loaner Materials 0 0.00
Fulfilled with Printed Info Only 101 10.65
Fulfilled with Train the Trainer 594 62.66
# % (of 950 Total Activities)
Cancelled (Total) 0
Cancelled 0 0.00
# % (of 950 Total Activities)
Unable to Fulfill (Total) 2
Unable to Fulfill 0 0.00
Unable to fulfill - no staff available 1 0.11
Unable to fulfill - scheduling conflict 1 0.11
Unable to fulfill - travel logistics 0 0.00

Page: 2



Materials Distributed

# %
In County - direct request 32430 31.42
Out of County - direct request 70770 68.58
# %
In County - distributed at programs 133284 54.70
Out of County - distributed at programs 110371 45.30
Media Public Relations Activities
County Regional Statewide Nationwide Total
Media Events - Radio 8 5 0 0 13
Media Events - TV 4 0 1 3 8
Media Events - Print 1 5 2 1 9
Community Contacts 0
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