## **FPICN - Miami**

# **Education Activities - Summary**

01/01/2010 through 12/31/2010

Printed 01/31/2011 03:26:12 PM

County	<u>Total Re-</u> imbursable	Public Programs	Volunteer Programs	Health Fair / Special Event	Professional Programs	Fulfilled w/ Materials	<u>Kinder-</u> garten	Elementary School	Jr./Sr. High School	<u>Other</u>	Total Participants	Publicity/ Media Items	Comm. Contacts
(None)	6	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	600	600	6	0
Brazos	3	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	300	300	0	0
Broward	325	300	0	41	6	21	0	735	690	20432	21857	2	0
Collier	17	10	0	23	1	21	0	0	90	3704	3794	0	0
Indian River	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	25	25	0	0
Lee	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	35	35	0	0
Leon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	100	1	0
Los Angeles	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	100	100	1	0
Manatee	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	25	25	0	0
Miami-Dade	469	234	0	188	55	41	80	3553	2960	35372	41965	27	0
Monroe	1	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	125	125	0	0
Palm Beach	25	4	0	34	2	16	0	300	50	6050	6400	3	0
Saint Lucie	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	0
Total	851	551	0	288	69	101	80	4588	3790	66870	75328	40	0

## **Program Activities**

	#	%
Public Programs (Total)	551	
In County	234	42.47
In County Out of County	317	57.53

	#	%
Health Fair/Special Events (Total)	288	
In County	188	65.28
Out of County	100	34.72

	#	%
<b>Professional Programs (Total)</b>	69	
In County @ Host HCF	0	0.00
In County	55	79.71
Out of County	14	20.29

	#	%
Fulfilled (Total)	948	
Fulfilled	253	26.69
Fulfilled with Loaner Materials	0	0.00
Fulfilled with Printed Info Only	101	10.65
Fulfilled with Train the Trainer	594	62.66

	#	% (of 950 Total Activities)
Cancelled (Total)	0	
Cancelled	0	0.00

	#	% (of 950 Total Activities)
Unable to Fulfill (Total)	2	
Unable to Fulfill	0	0.00
Unable to fulfill - no staff available	1	0.11
Unable to fulfill - scheduling conflict	1	0.11
Unable to fulfill - travel logistics	0	0.00

### **Materials Distributed**

	#	%
In County - direct request	32430	31.42
Out of County - direct request	70770	68.58

	#	%
In County - distributed at programs	133284	54.70
Out of County - distributed at programs	110371	45.30

#### **Media Public Relations Activities**

	County	Regional	Statewide	Nationwide	Total
Media Events - Radio	8	5	0	0	13
Media Events - TV	4	0	1	3	8
Media Events - Print	1	5	2	1	9
Community Contacts					0